ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
EQUIPMENT AND PROCUREMENT OFFICE
LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS
March 9, 2018

NOTICE TO BIDDERS

ADDENDUM
Bid Number: H-18-247H

Mowing: Jefferson County Job No. 2-594

Opening Date: March 28, 2018

Bid Invitation page 33 the Acreage Width was omitted from the original page.

ALL OTHER SPECIFICATIONS SHALL REMAIN THE SAME.

Danny Keer:
Division Head
Equipment and Procurement




County: IEFFERSON
Route and Section: |-530 Section 5
Hwy 63 Section13

First, Second, and Third Mowing Cycle
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WIDTH
COUNTY ROUTE |[SECTION L.M. L.M. LENGTH CITYITOWN ACRES FT
Jeff. (35) 1-530 5 0.00 0.26 0.26 White Hall 3.78 120
Jeff. (35) [-530 5 0.26 0.69 0.43 6.25 120
Jeff. (35) 1-530 5 0.69 0.88 0.19 Pine Bluff 2.77 120
Jeff. (35) 1-530 5 0.88 3.29 2.41 35.05 120
Jeff. (35) 1-530 5 3.29 8.19 490 Pine Bluff 71.27 120
Jeff. (35) 1-530 5 8.19 10.63 2.44 35.49 120
Jeff. (35) 1-530 5 10.63 10.99 0.36 Pine Bluff 5.24 120
Jeff. (35) [-530 5 10.99 11.29 0.30 Pine BIuff 4.37 120
Jeff. (35) 1-530 5 11.29 11.54 0.25 Pine Bluff 1.82 60
Jeff. (35) 63 13 10.70 11.13 0.43 Pine Bluff 5.00 96
Jeff. (35) 63 13 11.13 11.75 0.62 Pine Bluff 9.00 120
West Terminal Interchange, includes ramps "B" & "C". White Hall 11.85
Princeton Pike Interchange 7.30
Hwy. 104 Interchange Pine Bluff 6.20
Hwy. 79 Interchange & Frontage Road Pine Bluff 12.39
Includes: So.B.Off Ramp transition area, 0.28 arces
S0.B.0On Ramp transition area, 1.24 arces
No.B.Off Ramp transition area, 0,78 arces
No.B.On Ramp transition area, 0.86 arces
Old Warren Road Interchange Pine Bluff 6.89
Hazel Street Interchange Pine Bluff 9.30
Hwy. 15 (Olive St.) Interchange Pine Bluff 8.26
Hwy. 65B (South Interchange), includes Lt. & Rt. Frontage Rds., ramps 1,2, 3,4, 5, 6, 8 and Auto Dr. Pine Bluff 28 38
12.59 27061
REMOVAL & DISPOSAL OF LITTER MOWING & TRIMMING
$7.75
ACRES
Jeff. Co. (35)  Outside C.L. 84.09
White Hall Inside C.L. 15.63
Pine Bluff Inside C.L. 170.89
270.61
TOTAL INVOICE BEFORE TAXES: $0.00
ARKANSAS SALES TAX ON TOTAL AMOUNT (6.5%)
Jeff. Co.(35) 1.625% 0.00
White Hall 1.000% 0.00
Pine Bluff 2.250% 0.00
TOTAL SALES TAX ADDED TO INVOICE: $0.00
GRAND TOTAL: $0.00




